Memo to City Council

>V ( N Im May 28, 2024

RE: AMENDING THE 2024 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE PURPOSE
OF FUNDING THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF THE
UTILITY BILLING KIOSK AT THE NIXA COMMUNITY LIBRARY

Background:

Last December, City Council approved $12,000 for the addition of utility billing kiosks at
the Library and City Hall. The reason for this line-item was to expand the number of ways
Nixa residents can pay their utility bills. One kiosk is currently in operation inside the

XCenter.

Analysis:

Supporting documents are attached below.

| was tasked with putting together pricing to get a unit installed outside the Nixa
Community Library. While coordinating with Dynatouch, it was determined that an
enclosure would be needed to protect the unit from the elements. Staff gotin fouch
with Sterling ATM to come up with a design for the kiosk enclosure. Staff also plans to
utilize a Job Order Contract with Hambey Construction to purchase and install the unit.

Approval of that contract will be at the next council meeting.

Staff is requesting a budget amendment to the water fund for $22,000. This is on top of
the $12,000 previously approved. This will fund the purchase of the enclosure, a
clearance sign, shipping costs, installation costs, camera system, concrete pad &
bollards, electrical work, graphic design, and our annual lease agreement with the

library.

Recommendation:

Staff recommends approval of this Budget Amendment.

MEMO SUBMITTED BY:
Justin Orf | Project Facilitator

jorf@nixa.com | 417-725-3785

Neighbors Committed to an Exceptional Quality of Life. N IXA.CO M 1



€202/9/21 :alva as91iS : A8 NMVAA
(4 ww
DNITdals §
# NOISIAZY

“SNOILIANOD 31IS OLINA ISV LVHL SINSS| INIWLH ANV 30
‘NOILYOOT WLV 1VNLOV FHL ANV INIWNDOQ SIHL N3IM139 SAIDNVLIYOSIa
ANV ¥Od J18ISNOJSIY ION SIWLV ONIT¥IIS SNOILIANOD 31
DHH123dS INNODDV OINIINVLION SIOQ ANV ‘Q3HH1D3dS ISIM¥THIO SSIINN
‘SNOILVIHIDIdS TYN¥IINI OL DNIGQYOIDV NOILVIOT AIANIWWODIIY
JHLNI GIDV1d S| NMOHS LONAOYd 3HL FDVAUNS IARA/NTYM
3HL OL NOWLV13¥ NI¥RNLIOVINNYW WLV JHL AS QIANIWWOOIR

(dOH) INIOd ONILV¥3dO ISIHOIH FHL NO a3SVe S| NMOHS IHOIEH WLV

o

SNOILYDI41D3dS ANV 3ZIS LONA0Y¥d IAOUIdY
01 @3sn 38 AINO Q1NOHS ANV ATNO ION3YI4IY ¥O4 SIINIWNDOA SIHL  °L

¥3HIO
111 GYVANVIS ONIddIHS
SINIWTIINOIY
(319v211ddV 41) XYW M00YZ/V0Z/A0ZL ¥IMOd

WLV 001'9906 :# LINN
JIRYVE IDONVYIVITO 3dAL LINN

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX “#dld

ilva

FANLVYNDIS ¥IWOLSND

10 BULIEBLIBUS Jo} UBISSP SO PSNLSUOD &7 JOU PINOUS PUD AJUO JUB|U UBISSP 10} 5| JUSWNSOP SIUL DUl ‘1Y B

BUISSUIBUS LOYPPUNGY PUD JOSIUDYDSW 100UOSIS JOINIONLS 1D 10} SIIsUOdsS] 5| IPUSA BULNIODINLIDW SY] “UOONPOI

—= 05°Cl

1 PRINGISID 10 oM|SU UOIDLLIOIU SINGIOS AUD
4OU UOYOULOIUI PEAID5S S1LBY IB-5Ul ‘WL BULSIS § 107 &

.00°0-01

€9'ey

\Qz_nn:.— 1331S €X€

8€'8Y




¥20z/0z/s :alva vusppig : Ad NMVYIQ
14 ww
DNIT¥3LS
# NOISIAZY

“SNOILIANOD 31IS OLINA ISV LVHL SINSS| INIWLH ANV 30
‘NOILYOOT WLV 1VNLOV FHL ANV INIWNDOQ SIHL N3IM139 SAIDNVLIYOSIa
ANV ¥Od J18ISNOJSIY ION SIWLV ONIT¥IIS SNOILIANOD 31
DHH123dS INNODDV OINIINVLION SIOQ ANV ‘Q3HH1D3dS ISIM¥THIO SSIINN
‘SNOILVIHIDIdS TYN¥IINI OL DNIGQYOIDV NOILVIOT AIANIWWODIIY
JHLNI GIDV1d S| NMOHS LONAOYd 3HL FDVAUNS IARA/NTYM
3HL OL NOWLV13¥ NI¥RNLIOVINNYW WLV JHL AS QIANIWWOOIR

(dOH) INIOd ONILV¥3dO ISIHOIH FHL NO a3SVe S| NMOHS IHOIEH WLV

o

SNOILYDI41D3dS ANV 3ZIS LONA0Y¥d IAOUIdY
01 @3sn 38 AINO Q1NOHS ANV ATNO ION3YI4IY ¥O4 SIINIWNDOA SIHL  °L

¥3HIO
111 GYVANVIS ONIddIHS
SINIWTIINOIY
(319v211ddV 41) XYW M00YZ/V0Z/A0ZL ¥IMOd
WiV L0°£Z0¥ # LINN

‘AdALLINN

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX “#dld

ilva

(s3ais H109)
713NV $S300V
YOHONV ANNO¥S

SNOILVOO1 ISIOH

SYOHONV 390IM ¥O4 SITOH I._._BK ° °

=

$31V1d 3Sv4a 133lS .S

——3IOVNOIS LIMIOve
NOILDNILSNOD WNNIWNTVY

FANLVYNDIS ¥IWOLSND

00'90}

00°0C

~——— (00’8 —— ==

‘BUISSUIBUS LOYPPUNOY PUD JOSIUDYDSW ook
10 BUIBSUIBUS 10} UBISSP SO PSNISUOD 54 JOU PINCUS PUD AUO 1USJuL UBISSP IO} 5| JUSLINOOP SIUL “OUl ‘W1 BUIISHS WOl |USSUOS US)

e 267 —]

00'8l

00’9 —==—

I0I019143 1D 10} SIGisUOCSS) 5| IOPUSA BULNIODINLIW SY] “UOONPOI

T ——ar ——-—-——-——] O

ZITTTITTTIIITT

oo'8 0o¢cl

PANAS

e

(saais HLO8)
ANLONYLS 39NL 13318
TVOIAA TXT

NOILVTIINIA ¥3ANOT |\

00°'8¢

ONIIHON
NMOQ 1H9I1 10d

TINVd 5390V |




L

: _

EMES N3 22-1000va ENEED
ss VINALYIW A8 @HHO
AVd T8 HO0dLNO $3903 duvHS ONV
L00SZENAQ L¥Vd/ILIL SHANE TV INONTY

SNOILYAONNI MSOIM 40 ALY3d0¥d ONIMYEA

SNOILVAONNI

Q@314103dS ISIMH3HLMO
SS3INN SIHONI

3lva A8

SNOILdI¥OS3A [A3d

000

000'¥
NIvdd
J1VM OV

0v9'8

ooyl

0v9°0¢

0¥9°9¢

0v9'ce

0v9'8€

o9 vy

0¥9'09

0v999

0¥9'29
0¥9°G9

SOOI g§  wawvsnoswana 54 2603070 310+ o, 2603 30 0 s [GTONVETIOL]
.. SS300V
gy Vlvd H3SIY /M ANNOYD
833  gamod 01 OV 40 NOLLOd 6£Z°9
| v3y
000 Vs
000°F & -
529 —F° ]
\ SLE'6 —= aNno¥o [ |
\ oL
, . v ’
40
WOL10g —t—
o . 652°C - ®
I
T
| ST10H
ONILNNOW
TIVM-NI
AN
Hld3d
TIVM Wz ii
NI
005°6
— o06LTL

052'C 0S2°€ +
] ~— 0008} —f
000'L . 000’
S310H y e el !
ONILNNOW ,
=25 "\ :
asva ~ o00zs 005"

d3SI1d HLIM LINN 40 3Svd

RELIN . .
TYNOILdo | YAV |
HLIM 000°8y{ - :
0v9'59 =
RERIN =
TYNOILO =
O/M = -
0Y9'L9

000°¥C —
NI4L 3dIS HLIM

0CL ¥ —

L _




oONOO UL WN B

COUNCIL BILL NO. 2024-17 ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NIXA AMENDING THE 2024
ANNUAL BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF $22,000.00 FOR THE PURPOSE OF
FUNDING THE INSTALLATION OF AN OUTDOOR UTILITY BILLING PAYMENT
KIOSK.

WHEREAS Section 67.040 RSMo. provides that after a budget has been approved
no increase in the revenues or expenditures from any fund shall be made unless the
governing body adopts a measure setting forth the facts and reasons making the increase
necessary and authorizing the increase; and

WHEREAS Section 8.7 of the City Charter authorizes the City Council to amend
budgeted revenues and expenditures upon the request of the City Administrator; and

WHEREAS the City Administrator has requested a budget amendment in the
amount of $22,000.00, as reflected in “Council Bill Exhibit A,” for the purposes referenced
therein; and

WHEREAS the City Council desires to amend the City’s 2024 budget for the
purposes identified herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
NIXA, AS FOLLOWS, THAT:

SECTION 1: The City of Nixa's 2024 Annual Budget is hereby amended in the
accounts and the amounts as shown on “Council Bill Exhibit A,” which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference.

SECTION 2: City Council finds that the budget amendment enacted by this
Ordinance has been recommended by the City Administrator. The City Administrator is
directed to cause the appropriate accounting entries to be made in the books and records
of the City to reflect the budget amendment enacted by this Ordinance.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its final

passage by the City Council and after its approval by the Mayor, subject to the provisions
of section 3.11(g) of the City Charter.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signatures follow on next page.]

Council Bill No. 2024-17
Page 1 of 2



47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

COUNCIL BILL NO. 2024-17

ORDINANCE NO.

ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL THIS DAY OF , 2024,
ATTEST:

PRESIDING OFFICER CITY CLERK

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR THIS DAY OF , 2024,
ATTEST:

MAYOR CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CITY ATTORNEY

Council Bill No. 2024-17

Page 2 of 2



COUNCIL BILL EXHIBIT A

City of Nixa, MO
Budget Amendment

Budget Fund G/L Description G/L Line # Revenue
Amendment Source
| Amount
Water Capital - Equipment | 02-850-5452000-UB2023-01 | Current
$22,000.00 Revenues

Explanation: To amend the current budget of the City of Nixa by $22,000.00 to
appropriate additional funds for installation of an outdoor utility billing
payment kiosk.

This proposed Budget Amendment has been approved and requested by the City
Administrator, pursuant to City Charter section 8.7.

Jimmy Liles, City Administrator
Authorized by Passage of Ordinance No.
Date of Passage:

Total Budget Amendments by Department Year to Date:
Electric $34,650
Water
Wastewater $30,000
ARPA
Admin
Legal
Economic Development
Police $50,000
Street $316,500
Park
Planning & Development

TOTAL $431,150

Page 1 of 1



